FORM PTO-1619/\
Expres 05/30/99
0m0 0331-0027

05-03-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

MRD 34/98

100987952

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
	Conveyance Type 09/034725	
New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document	(Far Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) E. Eric Hoffman	2-10-98	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date	
Second Party	Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Michael C. Hoffman	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Oesignation must be a	
Address (line 2) 3915 Crooks Road	separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Royal Oak	MI/USA 48073 State(Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

40 Juli

Public border reporting for this collection of information is distinuted to twe no approximately 10 minutes for Cover Theoretic the reporting model of resembly the instance of the Late operand to the resemble of the Cover Shoot. Sind containeds regarded this border estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademack Office, Office, Cover Shoot. Sind containeds regarded the U.S. Patent and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlants, Office of Sanapement and Hodger, Paperwork Butterfor Project distributes. Without the Cover Shoot of the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlants, Office of Sanapement and Hodger, Paperwork Butterfor Project distributes. Without the Cover Shoot of the Office of Information of the Office of Information and Information Project distributes.

04/13/99		NO.009 P04	
FORM PTO-1619B  §20193 0053009 OME 0051-0027	U.S. Pate	Department of Commerce on and Trademark Office PATENT	
	Telephone Number (408)	451-5900	
Name E. Eric Hoffman			
Address (line 1) Bever & Hoffman, LLP			
Address (line 2) 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320			
Address (line 3) San Jose, CA 95110			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached including any attachments.	d conveyance document #	1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	. Mark if additional nu	imbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NO	TENTER BOTH numbers for the same	e property).	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(	(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the signed by the first named executing inventor.	e date the patent application was	02-18-98	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT P	ст	
Enter PCT application number			
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT	CT	
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of prop	erties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties List			
Deposit Account	esit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be char Deposit Account Nur	rged to the account.) mber: #		
Authorization to cha	rge additional fees: Yes	No No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
E. Eric Hoffman	THI	3-4-98	
Name of Person Signing Signa	ndre	Date	
1	·		

PATENT REEL: 9742 FRAME: 0259 04/13/99

Atty, Docket No. MCH-1

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

E. Eric Hoffman Of 1010 Megan Road, Livermore, CA 94550

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Michael C. Hoffman of 3915 Crooks Road, Royal Oak, MI 48073 his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

"RESTRAINT SYSTEM FOR AN ANIMAL AND METHOD OF OPERATING SAME"

for which I have executed a United States Patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 10+h Day of February , 1998.

PATENT REEL: 9742 FRAME: 0260